PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name. previously recorded on Reel 013578 Frame 0863. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the submission of previously recorded Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J & K Keeton Enterprises, Inc.	12/12/2002
Precision Planting, Inc.	12/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Planting, Inc.	
Street Address:	23207 Townline Road	
City:	Tremont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61568	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5425318	
Patent Number:	5673638	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza

Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27151-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Oppold

Total Attachments: 3

source=Correctivedocs#page1.tif source=Correctivedocs#page2.tif source=Correctivedocs#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027335 FRAME: 0966

OP \$80.00 5425318

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ECORDATION FORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	VV		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	T	······································		
Name of conveying party(ies):	_		s of receiving party(ies)		
J & K Keeton Enterprise	s, Inc.	Name: <u>Presici</u>	on Planting, Inc.		
Precision Planting, Inc	•	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖫 Assignment 📮	☑ Merger		23207 Townline Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	23207 TOWNTING ROLL		
Other		Tremont	TI61568		
		City:	State: ILZip: 61568		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
U.S. Patent Application #08/195,625		U.S. Patent #5,425,318 U.S. Patent #5,673,638			
U.S. Patent Application	#U8/66/,300 Additional numbers att		#5,673,638		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			lications and patents involved: 2		
concerning document should be n	nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00			
Name:Presicion Planting	g, Inc.				
		Enclosed			
Internal Address:					
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 23207 Townlin	ne Road				
Sileet Address. <u>23207 10witt11</u>	<u>IC_ROUG</u>				
City: Tremont State: IL	Zip:61568	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
H. Vincent Harsha		tt My Grand	110/00		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on <u>IZ Theraka</u>, 2002 from J & K Keeton Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a place of business at Clarksville, Tennessee, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), to Precision Planting, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a place of business at Tremont, Illinois USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the invention entitled:

RESILIENT SEED FIRMING ATTACHMENT FOR A PLANTING MACHINE

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 20 June 1996 as Application No. 667,300, now United States Patent No. 5,673,638 dated 7 October 1997.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Patent Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell all right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America, including any continuing application, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof along with the right to sue and recover damages, profits and any other available remedies for any past, present, or future infringement thereof, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America, including any continuing application, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof along with the right to sue and recover damages, profits and any other available remedies for any past, present, or future infringement thereof, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to do so.

At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable and to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S successor, assigns, and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 027335 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on and as of the day and year first above written.

J & K KEETON ENTERPRISES, INC.

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/07/2011

STATE OF Allenias COUNTY OF Red Secand) SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, H. O. Hawka, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 12th day of Secentres, 2002.

Snacov Parttern Sanaultseak

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHARON PARTLOW SCHAUBROECK Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2-26-2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 027335 FRAME: 0969